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G.N.No.  114    /  2009 

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late DIANE MAAKI of Meneng District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late DIANE MAAKI had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of 

the following lands:- 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND SHARE GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

Aiwo 333 p.l. Bwitani 1/120 29/06 

Anibare 128 p.l. Atibenar 1/120 29/06 

Anibare 139 p.l. Ubwidugu/Bwidugu 1/120 29/06 

Boe 77 c.l. Atongeboge 1/120 29/06 

Menen 228 p.l. Atongoque 1/120 29/06 

Meneng 262 p.l Anemet 1/120 29/06 

Yaren 249 p.l. Ateijibab 1/120 29/06 

Yaren 318 p.l. Anamaragi 1/120 29/06 

Yaren 319 p.l. Anamaragi 1/120 29/06 

Anibare 227 p.l. Yatsi 1/24 29/06 

Boe 152 c.l. Baidabu 1/24 29/06 

Meneng 85 c.l. Irebedi 1/24 29/06 

Meneng 109 c.l. Irebedi/Mara 1/24 29/06 

Meneng 114 c.l. Eatetam/Irebedi 1/24 29/06 

Meneng 398 p.l. Ibawong 1/24 29/06 

Uaboe 32 p.l. Areni 1/24 29/06 

Anibare 390 c.l. Ubwietoaru 1/24 29/06 

Anibare 231 p.l. Ijuwokoe 1/48 29/06 

Anibare 339 p.l. Atabio 1/48 29/06 

Meneng 258 p.l. Maeow 1/48 29/06 

Meneng 372 c.l. Amwararo 1/48 29/06 

Meneng 389 p.l. Eatetebawo 1/48 29/06 

Meneng 425 p.l. Eatobu 1/48 29/06 

Uaboe 45 p.l. Atebae 1/48 29/06 

Uaboe 62 p.l. Atebae 1/48 29/06 

Uaboe 96 c.l. Uaboe 1/48 29/06 

Baitsi 47 p.l. Oijabab 1/36 29/06 

Nibok 77 p.l. Adetororo 1/36 29/06 

Uaboe 38 p.l. Ati 1/36 29/06 

Uaboe 39 p.l. Iaro 1/36 29/06 

Uaboe 47 p.l. Ijati 1/36 29/06 
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Meneng 10 c.l. Airo 1/72 29/06 

Meneng 20 c.l. Aruango 1/72 29/06 

Meneng 21 c.l. Aruongo 1/72 29/06 

Meneng 37 c.l. Atumwitu 1/72 29/06 

Meneng 84 c.l. Aniwen 1/72 29/06 

Meneng 88 c.l. Aniwen 1/72 29/06 

Meneng 119 c.l. Atowedudu 1/72 29/06 

Meneng 123 c.l. Atowedudu 1/72 29/06 

Nibok 82 p.l. Anibara 1/72 29/06 

Uaboe 15 p.l. Kurin 1/12 29/06 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

 2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

DIANE MAAKI are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE 

Aiwo 333 Bwitani 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahine Adeang T/ee 

Tahine Adeang 

Tona Maaki 

Conak Maaki 

Marako Maaki 

Tonako Maaki 

D.J. Maaki 

(Dogorin Maaki 

Justin Maaki  (LTO) 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

1/960 

Anibare 128 Atibenar As for Port. No.333 p.l. Aiwo.  

Anibare 139 Ubwidugu/Bwidugu -do-  

Boe 77 Atongeboge -do-  

Meneng 228 Atongoque -do-  

Meneng 262 Anemet -do-  

Yaren 249 Ateijibab -do-  

Yaren 318 Anamaragi -do-  

Yaren 319 Anamaragi -do-  

Anibare 227 Yatsi 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahine Adeang T/ee 

Tahine Adeang 

Tona Maaki 

Conak Maaki 

Marako Maaki 

Tonako Maaki 

D.J. Maaki 

(Dogorin Maaki 

Justin Maaki  (LTO) 

1/192 

1/192 

1/192 

1/192 

1/192 

1/192 

1/192 

1/192 

Boe 152 Baidabu As for Port. No.152 c.l. Boe.  

Meneng 85 Irebedi -do-  

Meneng 109 Irebedi/Mara -do-  

Meneng 114 Eatetam/Irebedi -do-  

Meneng 398 Ibawong -do-  

Uaboe 32 Areni -do-  

Anibare 390 Ubwietoaru -do-  
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Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahine Adeang T/ee 

Tahine Adeang 

Tona Maaki 

Conak Maaki 

Marako Maaki 

Tonako Maaki 

D.J. Maaki 

(Dogorin Maaki 

Justin Maaki  (LTO) 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

1/384 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for Port. No.339 p.l. Anibare.  

Meneng 258 Maeow -do-  

Meneng 372 Amwararo -do-  

Meneng 389 Eatetebawo -do-  

Meneng 425 Eatobu -do-  

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-  

Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-  

Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-  

Baitsi 47 Oijabab 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahine Adeang T/ee 

Tahine Adeang 

Tona Maaki 

Conak Maaki 

Marako Maaki 

Tonako Maaki 

D.J. Maaki 

(Dogorin Maaki 

Justin Maaki  (LTO) 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

Nibok 77 Adetororo As for Port. No.47 p.l. Baiti.  

Uaboe 38 Ati -do-  

Uaboe 39 Iaro -do-  

Uaboe 47 Ijati -do-  

Meneng 10 Airo 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahine Adeang T/ee 

Tahine Adeang 

Tona Maaki 

Conak Maaki 

Marako Maaki 

Tonako Maaki 

D.J. Maaki 

(Dogorin Maaki 

Justin Maaki  (LTO) 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

1/576 

Meneng 20 Aruango As for Port. No.10 c.l. Meneng.  

Meneng 21 Aruongo -do-  

Meneng 37 Atumwitu -do-  

Meneng 84 Aniwen -do-  

Meneng 88 Aniwen -do-  

Meneng 119 Atowedudu -do-  

Meneng 123 Atowedudu -do-  

Nibok 82 Anibara -do-  
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Uaboe 15 Kurin 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahine Adeang T/ee 

Tahine Adeang 

Tona Maaki 

Conak Maaki 

Marako Maaki 

Tonako Maaki 

D.J. Maaki 

(Dogorin Maaki 

Justin Maaki  (LTO) 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette 

Notice.  

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No.  115 / 2009  

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late FRANCIS BIBIDOK ITAIA of Yaren 

District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late FRANCIS BIBIDOK ITAIA had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 

to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND SHARE GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

Menen 286 p.l. Atuwuro 1/20 32/08 

Yaren 252  p.l. Ianoror 1/40 32/08 

Yaren 281 p.l. Aditijue 1/48 32/08 

Aiwo 135 c.l. Anerue 1/60 32/08 

Aiwo 204 c.l. Yangor 1/60 32/08 

Aiwo 222 p.l. Yangor 1/60 32/08 

Aiwo 476 c.l. Atorir 1/60 32/08 

Baiti 116 c.l. Agoro 1/60 32/08 

Boe 83 c.l. Eatongebage 1/60 32/08 

Buada 357 p.l. Yauriaria 1/60 32/08 

Denig 1 p.l. Aenin 1/60 32/08 

Denig 18 p.l. Ainganga 1/60 32/08 

Menen 241 p.l. Anematte 1/60 32/08 

Menen 265 p.l. Anemet 1/60 32/08 

Menen 268 p.l. Atuwuro 1/60 32/08 

Menen 272 p.l. Atuwuro 1/60 32/08 

Menen 278 p.l. Beradun 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 39 z Yaren/Apoe 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 75 c.l. Idadaria 1/60 32/08 
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Yaren 148 c.l. Ijongin 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 153 c.l. Iatobi 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 154 c.l. Ubadu 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 157 c.l. Ubadu 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 165 c.l. Ibwenape 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 172 c.l. Ananumwi 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 188 c.l. Ajuwur 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 191 c.l. Attar 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 201 c.l. Iren 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 202 c.l. Ijako 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 204 c.l. Iren 1/60 32/08 

Yaren  205 c.l. Iren 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 285 c.l. Ubadu 1/60 32/08 

Yaren 294 p.l. Attar 1/60 32/08 

Anibare 168 p.l. Merebaren 1/80 32/08 

Yaren 89 c.l. Atomo 1/80 32/08 

Yaren 190 c.l. Atomo 1/80 32/08 

Anibare 368 p.l. Merebaren 1/100 32/08 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

FRANCIS BIBIDOK ITAIA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE 

Menen 286 Atuwuro 

 

 

 

Miriana Itaia T/ee 

Miriana Itaia (LTO) 

(Messe Itaia 

(Etsiwida Jone 

(Ekaibud Kaisala 

(Eoner Itaia 

(Paulus Itaia 

(Johanna Sem Itaia 

(Erro Itaia 

(Equan-Mary Itaia 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

1/180 

Yaren 252  Ianoror 

 

 

 

Miriana Itaia T/ee 

Miriana Itaia (LTO) 

(Messe Itaia 

(Etsiwida Jone 

(Ekaibud Kaisala 

(Eoner Itaia 

(Paulus Itaia 

(Johanna Sem Itaia 

(Erro Itaia 

(Equan-Mary Itaia 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 
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Yaren 281 Aditijue 

 

 

 

Miriana Itaia T/ee 

Miriana Itaia (LTO) 

(Messe Itaia 

(Etsiwida Jone 

(Ekaibud Kaisala 

(Eoner Itaia 

(Paulus Itaia 

(Johanna Sem Itaia 

(Erro Itaia 

(Equan-Mary Itaia 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

1/432 

Aiwo 135 Anerue 

 

 

 

Miriana Itaia T/ee 

Miriana Itaia (LTO) 

(Messe Itaia 

(Etsiwida Jone 

(Ekaibud Kaisala 

(Eoner Itaia 

(Paulus Itaia 

(Johanna Sem Itaia 

(Erro Itaia 

(Equan-Mary Itaia 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

Aiwo 204 Yangor As for Port. No.135 c.l. Aiwo.  

Aiwo 222 Yangor -do-  

Aiwo 476 Atorir -do-  

Baiti 116 Agoro -do-  

Boe 83 Eatongebage -do-  

Buada 357 Yauriaria -do-  

Denig 1 Aenin -do-  

Denig 18 Ainganga -do-  

Menen 241 Anematte -do-  

Menen 265 Anemet -do-  

Menen 268 Atuwuro -do-  

Menen 272 Atuwuro -do-  

Menen 278 Beradun -do-  

Yaren 39 Yaren/Apoe -do-  

Yaren 75 Idadaria -do-  

Yaren 148 Ijongin -do-  

Yaren 153 Iatobi -do-  

Yaren 154 Ubadu -do-  

Yaren 157 Ubadu -do-  

Yaren 165 Ibwenape -do-  

Yaren 172 Ananumwi -do-  

Yaren 188 Ajuwur -do-  

Yaren 191 Attar -do-  

Yaren 201 Iren -do-  

Yaren 202 Ijako -do-  

Yaren 204 Iren -do-  

Yaren  205 Iren -do-  

Yaren 285 Ubadu -do-  
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Yaren 294 Attar -do-  

Anibare 168 Merebaren 

 

 

 

Miriana Itaia T/ee 

Miriana Itaia (LTO) 

(Messe Itaia 

(Etsiwida Jone 

(Ekaibud Kaisala 

(Eoner Itaia 

(Paulus Itaia 

(Johanna Sem Itaia 

(Erro Itaia 

(Equan-Mary Itaia 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

1/720 

Yaren 89 Atomo As for Port. No.168 p.l. Anibare.  

Yaren 190 Atomo -do-  

Anibare 368 Merebaren 

 

 

 

Miriana Itaia T/ee 

Miriana Itaia (LTO) 

(Messe Itaia 

(Etsiwida Jone 

(Ekaibud Kaisala 

(Eoner Itaia 

(Paulus Itaia 

(Johanna Sem Itaia 

(Erro Itaia 

(Equan-Mary Itaia 

1/900 

1/900 

1/900 

1/900 

1/900 

1/900 

1/900 

1/900 

1/900 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette 

Notice.  

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 116 / 2009  

 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ELNA HARRIS of Boe District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ELNA HARRIS had been determined by the 

decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of 

the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND SHARE GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

Aiwo 81 c.l. Ubadoge 9/640 31/04 

Boe 88 c.l. Anomongiren 9/640 31/04 

Buada 55 p.l. Ijakabab 9/640 31/04 

Yaren 330 p.l. Atiwinumor 9/640 31/04 

Boe 74 c.l. - 9/640 31/04 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

ELNA HARRIS are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE 

Aiwo 81 Ubadoge 

Scott Harris T/tee 

(Jimmy John Harris 

(Ann Lee Harris 

(Sissy Harris 

3/640 

3/640 

3/640 

Boe 88 Anomongiren As for Port. No. 81 c.l. Aiwo.  

Buada 55 Ijakabab -do-  

Yaren 330 Atiwinumor -do-  

Boe 74 - (Jimmy John Harris 

(Ann Lee Harris 

(Sissy Harris 

3/64 

3/64 

3/64 

 

NOTE: Scott Harris to be Trustee until the children reached 18 years of age. 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette 

Notice.  

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 117 / 2009 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

In Government Gazette No.29/2003, page 10,11 and 12, G.N.No.104/2003, estate of the late ROY 

DEIDENANG; 

 

DELETE :  

 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare 86 c.l. Anamangiren 0/6600 1069/9072 

Boe 17 p.l. - 0/6600 1069/9072 

Anibare 57 c.l. Eatirir 0/6600 409/4536 

Anibare 87 c.l. Anomongirin 0/6600 409/4536 

Anibare 153 c.l. Atubwinmar 0/6600 409/4536 

Anibare 78 c.l. - 0/6600 811/10206 

Anibare 85 c.l. Anomongirin 0/6600 55/378 

Anibare 147 c.l. Ugiangang 19/01 55/378 

Anibare 169 c.l. Ugiangang 19/01 55/378 
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INSERT : 

 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Boe 86 c.l. Anamangiren 66/00 1069/9072 

Boe 17 p.l. - 66/00 1069/9072 

Boe 57 c.l. Eatirir 66/00 409/4536 

Boe 87 c.l. Anomongorin 66/00 409/4536 

Boe 153 c.l. Atubwinmar 66/00 409/4536 

Boe 78 c.l. - 66/00 811/10206 

Boe 85 c.l. Anomongorin 66/00 55/378 

Boe 147 c.l. Ugiangang 19/01 55/378 

Boe 169 c.l. Ugiangang 19/01 55/378 

 

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 118 / 2009  

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

In Government Gazette No.18/1985, pages No.3 & 4, (G.N.No.144/1985), add JACOB J.P. HARRIS 

to the Late JERAMON PAUL HARRIS ESTATE in the company of the documented beneficiaries.  

Previous shares are altered equally to Jacob’s extra/new share reading:- 

 

DELETE : 

 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 81 Ubadoge Paul J.P. Harris 

Maggie J.P Harris 

Scott J.P. Harris 

Elna J.P. Harris 

Shrue J.P. Harris 

Cecilia J.P. Harris 

John Mark J.P. Harris 

Sepe J.P. Harris (LTO) 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

Buada 55 Ijakabab As for Port. No.81 c.l. Aiwo.  

Boe 88 Anomongirin -do-  

Yaren 330 Atubwinumor -do-  
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Boe 74 - Paul J.P. Harris 

Maggie J.P Harris 

Scott J.P. Harris 

Elna J.P. Harris 

Shrue J.P. Harris 

Cecilia J.P. Harris 

John Mark J.P. Harris 

Sepe J.P. Harris (LTO) 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

 

INSERT : 

 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 81 Ubadoge Paul J.P. Harris 

Maggie J.P Harris 

Scott J.P. Harris 

Jacob J.P. Harris 

Elna J.P. Harris 

Shrue J.P. Harris 

Cecilia J.P. Harris 

John Mark J.P. Harris 

Sepe J.P. Harris (LTO) 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

Buada 55 Ijakabab As for Port. No.81 c.l. Aiwo.  

Boe 88 Anomongirin -do-  

Yaren 330 Atubwinumor -do-  

Boe 74 - Paul J.P. Harris 

Maggie J.P Harris 

Scott J.P. Harris 

Jacob J.P. Harris 

Elna J.P. Harris 

Shrue J.P. Harris 

Cecilia J.P. Harris 

John Mark J.P. Harris 

Sepe J.P. Harris (LTO) 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

 

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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CORRIGENDUM 

 

In Government No.35 dated 31
st
 July, G.N.No.152/2002, on page 3-4:- 

 

DELETE : ALL 

INSERT : HEREUNDER 

 

District Port. 

No. 

Type 

of 

Land 

Name of 

Land 

Gaz. 

No. 

Present Owner Share Proposed Owners Share 

Anabar 8 p.l. Ebara 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/6 Celine Tokaibure 

Joseph Deingoa 

1/24 

1/24 

Anabar 10 p.l. Adauber 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/6 As for Port. No.8 p.l. Anabar.  

Anabar 30 p.l. Aqueirang 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/6 -do-  

Anetan 37 p.l. Aror 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/6 -do-  

Anetan 38 p.l. Anaquanne 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/6 -do-  

Anetan 83 c.l. Atimange 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/6 -do-  

Anetan 99 c.l. Ronawi 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/6 -do-  

Anibare 68 c.l. Eaterara 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/6 -do-  

Anibare 74 c.l. Eaterara 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/6 -do-  

Anibare 87 c.l. Bwetamwit 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/6 -do-  

Anabar 14 c.l. Areb 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/3 Celine Tokaibure 

Joseph Deingoa 

1/12 

1/12 

Anetan 61 c.l. Onuburouw 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/3 As for Port. No.14 c.l. Anabar.  

Anetan 101 c.l. Atedi 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/3 -do-  

Anibare 275 p.l. Aruruba 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/3 -do  

Anibare 316 c.l. Atte 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/3 -do-  

Anibare 317 c.l. Atte 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/3 -do-  

Anibare 346 p.l. Aner 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/3 -do-  

Ijuw 3 p.l. Mwange 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/3 -do-  

Anabar 61 p.l. Bwedenon 89/97 Ameria Atuen 1/12 Celine Tokaibure 

Joseph Deingoa 

1/48 

1/48 

Anetan 136 c.l. Akaw 89/97 Ameria Atuen 7/48 Celine Tokaibure 

Joseph Deingoa 

7/192 

7/192 

Anibare 205 p.l. Anurung 89/97 Ameria Atuen 7/54 Celine Tokaibure 

Joseph Deingoa 

7/216 

7/216 

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No.  120    /  2009 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

In Government No.35 dated 31
st
 July, G.N.No.153/2002, on page 4:- 

 

DELETE : ALL 

INSERT : HEREUNDER 

 

District Port. 

No. 

Type 

of 

Land 

Name of 

Land 

Gaz. 

No. 

Present Owner Share Proposed Owners Share 

Anabar 8 p.l. Ebara 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/6 Celine Tokaibure 

Joseph Deingoa 

1/24 

1/24 

Anabar 10 p.l. Adauber 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/6 As for Port. No.8 p.l. Anabar.  

Anabar 30 p.l. Aqueirang 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/6 -do-  

Anetan 37 p.l. Aror 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/6 -do-  

Anetan 38 p.l. Anaquanne 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/6 -do-  

Anetan 83 c.l. Atimange 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/6 -do-  

Anetan 99 c.l. Ronawi 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/6 -do-  

Anibare 68 c.l. Eaterara 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/6 -do-  

Anibare 74 c.l. Eaterara 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/6 -do-  

Anibare 87 c.l. Bwetamwit 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/6 -do-  

Anabar 14 c.l. Areb 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/3 Celine Tokaibure 

Joseph Deingoa 

1/12 

1/12 

Anetan 61 c.l. Onuburouw 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/3 As for Port. No.14 c.l. Anabar.  

Anetan 101 c.l. Atedi 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/3 -do-  

Anibare 275 p.l. Aruruba 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/3 -do  

Anibare 316 c.l. Atte 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/3 -do-  

Anibare 317 c.l. Atte 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/3 -do-  

Anibare 346 p.l. Aner 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/3 -do-  

Ijuw 3 p.l. Mwange 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/3 -do-  

Anabar 61 p.l. Bwedenon 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 1/12 Celine Tokaibure 

Joseph Deingoa 

1/48 

1/48 

Anetan 136 c.l. Akaw 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 7/48 Celine Tokaibure 

Joseph Deingoa 

7/192 

7/192 

Anibare 205 p.l. Anurung 89/97 Motieri Deingoa 7/54 Celine Tokaibure 

Joseph Deingoa 

7/216 

7/216 

 

 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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